TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
BHM Medical Inc.		10/01/2004	CORPORATION: CANADA

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	614641 N.B. Inc.	
Street Address:	44 Chipman Hill	
Internal Address:	Brunswick House, Suite 1000	
City:	Saint John	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	E2L 4S6	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: NOT PROVIDED	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2308418	VOYAGER
Registration Number:	2720422	EASYTRACK
Registration Number:	2593499	MEDI-SSL

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (317)713-3699

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 317-713-3500

Email: shale@sommerbarnard.com

Correspondent Name: Stephanie A. Hale
Address Line 1: One Indiana Square

Address Line 2: Suite 3500

Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: STIKEMAN ELLIOT

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0030 **25084**1

OH 300'0

CH

900013734 REEL: 002952

Name: Address Line 1: Address Line 2: Address Line 3: Address Line 4:	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Stephanie A. Hale
Total Attachments: 2 source=j5p58100_Page_1#page1.tif source=j5p58100_Page_2#page1.tif	

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0031

ASSIGNMENT

BHM Medical Inc. ("Assignor"), a corporation organized under the laws of Canada, for good and valuable consideration, including the closing of the transactions contemplated by that certain share subscription and asset purchase agreement dated September 21, 2004 entered among, inter alia, the Assignor and the Assignee (as hereinafter defined), the receipt and sufficiency of which is acknowledged, paid to it by 614641 N.B. Inc. ("Assignee"), a corporation organized under the laws of New Brunswick, with its principal office at Brunswick House, 44 Chipman Hill, Suite 1000, Saint John, New Brunswick, E2L 4S6, hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto the said Assignee of all of its right, title and interest in the United States of America in and to the trade-marks listed in the attached Schedule "1" (the "Trademarks"), together with all associated goodwill, the same to be held by said Assignee as fully and entirely as the same could have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor if this assignment had not been made, this including the assignment of the right to take action and recover in respect of any infringement of the rights of the Assignor that took place prior to the date of this assignment and the right to oppose any application to register a trade-mark which may be confusingly similar to the Trademarks.

day of October, 2004.

BHM Medical Inc.

By: André L'espérance Title: Directer

4079497\v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0032

TRADE MARKS

Schedule 1

Trade Mark	Application Number	Registration Number	Status
VOYAGER	75426589	2,308,418	registered
EASYTRACK	76168725	2,720,422	registered
MEDI-SSL	75871217	2,593,499	registered

4079497∖v1

RECORDED: 10/06/2004

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002952 FRAME: 0033